Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

X = zero ohm jumper
Matte Sn Finish
For Resistance Value < 100 ohm
“R” indicates decimal on values less than 100 ohms.
   ex. 49R9 = 49.9 ohm
4 Digit Resistor Code  (For 1% tolerance only)
The first three digits are significant and fourth digit is multiplier.
1st, 2nd and 3rd Digit is the value.  4th Digit is number of zeros.
   ex. 1001 = 1000 ohm = 1k ohm
   ex. 6802 = 68000 ohm = 68k ohm
RESI STOR CODE
See Table Page 2
Part Number Examples
4-Digit Code
J (± 5% ) G (± 2% ) F (± 1% )
10 Ohm 742C083100JP 742C083100GP 742C08310R0FP
49.9 Ohm Not Available Not Available 742C08349R9FP
120 Ohm 742C083121JP 742C083121GP 742C0831200FP
1K Ohm 742C083102JP 742C083102GP 742C0831001FP
68 Kohm 742C083683JP 742C083683GP 742C0836802FP
3-Digit Code
Value\ Tolerance
Contact your local CTS Representative or CTS Customer Service for availability.
Not all performance combinations and resistor values may be available.

0.016 ±0.006
N/A
742X083
0.55 ±0.15
0.022 ±0.006
0.45 ±0.20
0.018 ±0.008
0.275 ±0.175
0.011 ±0.007
0.525 ±0.225
0.021 ±0.009
742C083
0.35 ±0.20
0.014 ±0.008
N/A
742C163 0603 X 8 16 8 Isolated
6.40 ±0.20
0.252 ±0.008
0.40 ±0.15
0.016 ±0.006